

Mat Suit No 71 of 2024

Order No. 03,
dated : 23-09-2024

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for filing Written statement.

The respondent files a petition praying for time for filing Written statement on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition and it is allowed.

Fix **26-11-2024** for filing Written statement.

Dictated and corrected by me,
Sd/-

Additional District Judge
Dinhata

Additional District Judge
Dinhata.