

Mat Suit No.-71 of 2024

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No.07;  
dt. 06-02-25

Today the date is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner. Petitioner is present by filing show cause supported with affidavit. Perused. Considered and prayer is accepted. Respondent is present by filing hazira.

To 11.03.25 for reconciliation and framing of issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Misc. Judicial Case No.- 08 of 2024

Order No.05;  
dt. 06-02-25

Today the date is fixed for filing show cause by respondent. Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with affidavit of Assets and Liabilities. Let the same be kept with record. Respondent is present today.

To 11.03.25 for filing affidavit and written objection by the O.P.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata